112" MAX.

FIG. 302.2
CARPET ON FLOOR SURFACES

LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR
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o FIG. 302.3
OPENINGS IN FLOOR SURFACES
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FIG. 307.4 REDUCED VERTICAL CLEARANCE

1/4" MAX.

FIG. 303.2
VERTICAL CHANGES IN LEVEL

112" MAX.

(A) & (B)

FIG. 303.3
BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL

2

1/4"MAX.
1/4" MAX.

11" MIN,
60" TURNING RADIUS

_\Nanm:

KNEE CLEARANCE

ANARRANNRRANRRANNRNNNNY

FIG. 308.2.1
UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD FIG. 308.3.1
REACH UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE
REACH

MAX. SLOPE = 1:48
SECTION 304.3.1
CIRCULAR TURNING SPACE CLEARANCES

TOE CLEARANCE

6" MAX.

1:48 MAX. SLOPE ALL

DIRECTIONS

IF PARALLEL APPROA

INTO

MIN. 15" ALCOVE

SECTION 305
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE & CLEARANCES

11" MIN.

36" IF FORWARD
APPROACH IS INTO
24" DEEP ALCOVE

20" MAX. >20"-25"

(A) (B)
FIG. 308.2.2
OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH

> #O.FNA.:

10" MAX. W

(A)

(B)

NOTE: ALL OPERABLE PARTS REQUIRED TO BE
ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE WITHIN THE RANGES OF FIGURES
308.2.1 THRU 308.3.2.

FIG. 308.3.2 OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH

* IF BOTH CLOSER AND
LATCH ARE PROVIDED P 1%

|
|
W 36" MIN.
I

(C) HINGE APPROACH,
PULL SIDE

(B) FRONT APPROACH, PUSH

SIDE * IF BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH

ARE PROVIDED
## 48" MIN. IF BOTH CLOSER AND
LATCH ARE PROVIDED

NOTES:

1) LANDING WIDTH TO MATCH RAMP WIDTH. IF RAMP
CHANGES DIRECTION, THEN LANDING MUST BE 60" WIDE. IF
LANDING IS AT DOOR, THEN LANDING WIDTH MUST
ACCOMMODATE REQUIRED DOOR CLEARANCES.

2) CLEAR FLOOR AREAS REQUIRED AT DOORS STILL APPLY AT

D
D

OORS ON LANDINGS, BUT MAY OVERLAP LANDING
IMENSIONS.

3) HANDRAILS REQUIRED FOR RAMPS RISING 6" OR MORE.

SECTION 405
RAMPS ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES

SEE FIGS.

505.2 & 505.4 FOR DET. WARN. NOTE

n
I

60"
MIN.

000

CURB

PROVIDE 36" HIGH WING WALLS THAT EXTEND FULL FIXTURE
DEPTH WHEN LOCATED ON PATH OF TRAVEL. ALLOW FOR
PROPER VENTILATION AROUND FIXTURE.

2'-6" CLEAR

N—FLUSH

SEE FIG. 406.3

L,Avfff

CURB

\ 60"

'ACCESS AISLE AREA TO wm\
MARKED

96" MIN.

MAX. SLOPE = 1:48 THROUGHOUT AREA

N =g

KN

N

!
!

m J !
M-o.. MIN. L,ﬂ

FIG. 503.3 PASSENGER LOADING ZONE ACCESS AISLE
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SN = | eoMN | E
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(A) FORWARD (B) PARALLEL &
APPROACH W/ APPROACH W/O -
KNEE/TOE KNEE/TOE
CLEARANCES CLEARANCES
NOTES:

1) FORWARD APPROACH TO BE PROVIDED (TYP.)

2) PARALLEL APPROACH MAY ONLY BE PROVIDED WHEN USE
IS PRIMARILY FOR CHILDREN, OR IF AN EXISTING DRINKING
FOUNTAIN CURRENTLY PROVIDES A PARALLEL APPROACH.

" MIN,

KNEE CLEARANCE

36" MIN.

48" MIN.

vﬁ: MAX.

vﬁ__ MAX.

1:20 MAX.
SLOPE OR

1:48 SLOPE
MAX
32" MIN.
36" MIN.

FIG. 403.5
CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

NOTE: PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR
WIDTH REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES

60" MIN.

36" MIN.
48" MIN.

IFY
IFY

42" MIN.

N

(A) 180 DEGREE TURN AND
(B) 180 DEGREE TURN (EXCEPTION)
FIG. 403.5.1 CLEAR WIDTH AT TURN

(A) FRONT APPROACH

& MIN. CLEAR OPEN DOOR WIDTH TYPICAL AT ALL

SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS

(B) POCKET OR HINGE
APPROACH

|
|
" |
vmn MIN. L

(C) STOP OR LATCH APPROACH

FIG. 404.2.3.2 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS

WARNING IN CONTRASTING COLOR

NOTE: REFER TO CODE FOR RAMPS IN SERIES, CORNER,
DIAGONAL, AND ISLAND RAMPS.

FIG. 406.3 SIDES OF CURB RAMPS

FIG. 602.5
DRINKING FOUNTAIN SPOUT LOCATION

* ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET PRIMARILY FOR
CHILDREN'S USE TO BE MOUNTED 12"-18" FROM
ADJACENT WALL

18"

” NO OTHER FIXTURES
ALLOWED IN THIS AREA

56" MIN
REFER TO FIGS.
604.8.2, 604.8.3,
& 604.8.5 FOR
TOILET COMP.
REQUIREMENTS

)ﬁ 60" MIN. p

NOTES:

1) WATER CLOSET CONTROL ON OPEN SIDE

2) IF SIX OR MORE WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS ARE
PROVIDED IN ONLY ONE TOILET ROOM, THEN AN
AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL SHALL BE PROVIDED,
REFER TO BUILDING CODE FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

FIGS. 604.2 (A), 604.3, & 604.10.2
LOCATION AND SIZE OF CLEARANCE FOR
WATER CLOSETS.

5z 36"-PARALLEL APPROACH
Sl b b
fMN. 25 T 30" FRONT APPROACH |
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|=/ =2
, €z
T 28
N =
J, n bﬁ L LT T |
PROVIDE OPEN SPACE | .
(A-B) ELEVATION L | BELOW FOR FRONT | L VAMM
) Z | |APPROACH. ALL | s
, OUMINCLEAR = | ICLEARANCESPER | 5
L« & | |FIGS.3062&3063 |
'SHALL BEMETAT |
2 o = 7 I OPENING. |
88 EREEE , —
= m S8 SEa | 30 |
= z =2 = =[5 7 7
S5 S5 E52 SECTION 904
© 3 572 78 SALES & SERVICE COUNTERS
L ——m _
<o ——o
> /
6" MIN. TOE = .
CLEARANCE =
Sf Fr====== S
B 2
- :

ALTERNATE WALL AND DOOR

LAYOUT
(C) PLAN

*56" MIN. CLEARANCE APPLIES TO BOTH FLOOR AND

WALL MOUNTED WATER CLOSETS WHEN THE
PRIMARY USE IS BY CHILDREN

NOTES:
1) DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING

2) PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE PULL ON BOTH SIDES OF DOOR

ADJACENT TO ACCESSIBLE LATCH

FIGS. 604.8.2, 604.8.3, & 604.8.5 WHEELCHAIR

ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENTS

@

28"-34"
CHECK WRITING AREA
38" MAX
CHECKOUT COUNTER

FIG. 904.4.2
HEIGHT OF CHECKOUT COUNTERS

* ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS PRIMARILY FOR
CHILDREN'S USE
MAY PROVIDE 14"-19" DISPENSER HEIGHT

BEVELED

36" MIN.

FIG. 7 (a) PER DOJ ADA STANDARDS
90 DEGREE TURN

wn
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zZ|88
—
= 22
SEE .
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TOE CLEARANCE
11" MIN. 6" MAX.
(A) ELEVATION
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TOE CLEARANCE 1
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FIGS. 3062 & 306.3
TOE AND KNEE KNEE CLEARANCES
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FIG. 307.2 LIMITS OF PROTRUDING OBJECTS =&
I"MAX. 4"MAX.
s+t S
m_.: Z}vm h: Z}Vm N—: Z>vm m m Lﬁ
4" MAX. V% *% x> 12"
m.
m m =
& x> 12" "M
A | POST POSTS S, POSTS <

(A)

M

(B)

FIG. 307.3 POST-MOUNTED PROTRUDING OBJECTS

IF DOOR IS RECESSED
GREATER THAN §", THEN A
FRONT APPROACH SHALL BE
PROVIDED. THIS IS TYPICAL
AT ALL DOORS AND ALSO
APPLIES TO OBIJECTS
PROTRUDING GREATER
THAN 8" WITHIN REQUIRED

CLEARANCES.

H+ 32" MIN. CLEAR OPEN DOOR WIDTH

TYPICAL AT SWINGING DOORS

ALL OPERABLE DOOR HARDWARE AT SWINGING
DOORS TO BE MOUNTED 34"-48" AFF

(A) FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE
FIG. 404.2.3.1 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
MANUAL SWINGING DOORS

"

10

GLAZING
SIDELITE

MAX.

OPERABLE HARDWARE

43" MAX. TO BOT. OF
GLAZING OR SIDELITE *

34" MIN. & 48"

THIS AREA REQUIRED TO HAVE A SMOOTH SURFA
PUSH SIDE OF ALL DOORS

* VISION LITES WITH THE LOWEST PART MORE
THAN 66" ABOVE THE FLOOR ARE EXEMPT FROM
MAX. HEIGHT REQUIREMENT.

SECTIONS 404.2.6, 404.2.9, & 404.2.10
DOOR HARDWARE, SURFACE, & VISION LITES

NOTES:

A

601!

VAN :
A/\n" MIN. /

NOT REQ. IF EXISTING

15"TO 48" *

* 54" MAXIMUM HEIGHT FOR
EXISTING CONTROLS

N

1) FLOOR DESIGNATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN MIN. 2"
TACTILE CHARACTERS ON BOTH JAMBS OF HOISTWAY
ENTRANCE.

2

) 30"x48" PARALLEL APPROACH CLEARANCE REQUIRED AT

CALL BUTTONS.

3

) MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH DETERMINED BY DOOR LOCATION

RELATIVE TO ELEVATOR CAR. REFER TO ANSI A117.1-2003
TABLE 407.4.1 FOR WIDTHS.

SECTION 407 ELEVATORS

A. VERTICAL RISER

C. BEVELED NOSING
NOTE: MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:48 ANY DIRECTION

FIG. 504.5 STAIR NOSINGS

36" CLEAR 36" CLEAR
lp lp lp lp I
= CURB, - HANDRAIL AR
12" 12" % |Z ||| BARRIER, = 8" DIA. 7 %z 9 m
MIN| MIN, % | 2 ||[HANDRAIL, OR = T
P p | < < - ™
7 1 == RAIL ==1 1S
(D) HINGE APPROACH, = o}
PULL SIDE (E) HINGE APPROACH, PUSH & o 2" MIN.
SIDE CURB BARRIER o E>“ v EXTENSION
(A) EXTENDED SURFACE (B) CURB OR BARRIER , J | 3
: NOTE: IF GRADE DIFFERENCE ADJACENT TO RAMP IS 11" MIN. TREAD WIDTH
PROVIDED ; = :
PROVIDED : GREATER THAN 30", THEN A GUARDRAIL IS ALSO REQUIRED ~ |& &
| @v | PER INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE > 2 EXTENSION LENGTH TO
% n * "
5 Mu ,ﬂwﬂ% CLOSERIS 'z FIG. 405.9 RAMP EDGE PROTECTION NOTES MATCH TREAD WIDTH PLUS 12
\\\\\\\\\\\\ | n | M :
.| | AW o | MAXIMUM SLOPE |y SLOPE LANDING, OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN
Z| | . —— ! I ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT.
=| | | 2) GUARDRAILS REQUIRED WHERE ADJACENT GRADE CHANGES
2| ARE 30 INCHES OR GREATER.
! 3) GUARDRAIL SPINDLES TO BE SPACED TO PREVENT THE
P FIG. 406.2 Mwwwna_mm_,ﬂ_wm%%vnmcmm SURFACES PASSAGE OF A FOUR (4) INCH DIA. SPHERE. THIS SHALL APPLY
UP TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES. GUARDRAIL
(F) LATCH APPROACH, PULL  (G) LATCH APPROACH, 4 CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF AN EIGHT (3)
SIDE PUSH SIDE MATCH RAMP WIDTH MIN. INCH DIA. SPHERE. AT HEIGHTS ABOVE 34". TRIANGULAR
OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD, AND BOTTOM RAIL
OF THE GUARDRAIL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE
FIG. 404.2.3.1 (CONTINUED) MANEUVERING , ,
CLEARANCE >._m MANUAL mSWHZDHZQ DOORS m ALTERATIONS ONLY: IF LANDING AT TOP OF CURB RAMP PASSAGE OF A SIX (6) INCH SPHERE TYP, 4 3/8 INCH SPHERE @
= | ISLESS THAN 36", THEN THE CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL | | DWELLING UNITS
% | NOTBESTEEPERTHANL:12. § LGS, 5042, 505.4. 505.10.2. & 505.10.3
ALL OPERABLE DOOR HARDWARE AT SLIDING AND . szozpezazszei /~ FLARED SIDES 1:10 TRE me .&mmmxmm. %__um H >z_wx>w_.mm FOR
FOLDING DOORS TO BE MOUNTED 34"-48" AFF. sl 8 A MAX. SLOPE ACCESSIBLE STAIRWAYS
2909¢,3|«259593
\\\\\\ N 5252:Tn| 2 62580
[ 1 \ 209 a| 220202
| | S — . mwwmm nssees CURB 2" VISUAL CONTAST TYP. 112" MAX
| |z | @V L \n =525cs RADIUS 1/2" MAX. 7 *
W = | & s e TYPICAL
| 'z g MIN 2 B
, | < | , I Q : — CURVED
| ] | | . \ ) SOMIN. T, FLUSH
| ZTRUNCATED DOME STYLE DETECTABLE

B. CURVED NOSING
30° MAX.

D. ANGLED RISER

4"TO6 1/4"
PERIMETER
112"

11/4"TO 112"

11/4"TO 112"
11/4"TO 1 1/12"
112"

112"

FIGS. 505.5 & 505.7
HANDRAIL CLEARANCE AND CROSS SECTION

54" MIN.
12" MAX. 42" MIN.
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NOTE:
TISSUE DISPENSER MUST ALLOW FOR
CONTINUOUS PAPER FLOW

FIGS. 604.5.1, 604.7, & 604.10.7

12" MIN.

L

NOTE: SEE FIG. 405.9 FOR GUARDRAIL REQUIREMENTS

12" MIN.
-«

[]

338"

FIG. 505.10.1 TOP AND BOTTOM HANDRAIL

EXTENSION AT RAMPS

WATER CLOSET HEIGHTS, GRAB
BARS, & TISSUE DISPENSERS

* IF MIRROR IS NOT MOUNTED ABOVE LAVATORIES,
SINKS, OR COUNTERS THEN MIRROR IS TO BE MOUNTED

35" MAX. AFF
*#31" MAX. IF USED BY CHILDREN AGES 6-12

\

\

N B N
[Sa] * .
Aﬂm AWT =
MER = w = = N
= HU = @O ¥

S .
NOTES:

1) PROVIDE PROTECTIVE WRAP ON ALL PIPING

2) PROVIDE TOE AND KNEE CLEARANCES PER FIGS. 306.2 &

306.3

3) PROVIDE 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR FORWARD

APPROACH PER FIGURES 306.2 & 306.3 IF LOCATED IN AN

ALCOVE GREATER THAN 24' DEEP, THEN A 36' CLEAR
WIDTH IS REQUIRED.

SECTION 603.3 & FIG. 606.3
HEIGHT OF LAVATORIES, SINKS,
AND MIRRORS

FIG. 605.2

HEIGHT OF URINALS

PROJECTING OBJECT
4TO 4.8" PERIMETER
1 /4" TO 1 112"

11/4" 1172

112" 1172

* ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS PRIMARILY
FOR CHILDREN'S USE
MAY PROVIDE 11"-17" TOILET HEIGHT

36" MIN.

TRUNCATED DOME STYLE DETECTABLE
WARNING IN CONTRASTING COLOR AT ALL
FLUSH TRANSITIONS FROM PEDESTRIAN AREAS

TO VEHICULAR AREAS
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L 132" MIN. L 60" L 96" MIN. L
*  FORVANS " MIN. © FORCARS
MAX. SLOPE = 1:48 IN ALL DIRECTIONS THROUGHOUT
SPACES AND AISLES

FIGS. 502.2 & 502.4
VEHICLE PARKING SPACE SIZE AND ACCESS AISLE

STANDING . CUP DISPENSER
ACCESSIBLE
-
.=
% 5 N\ [—] o m
I =5
2| = \ = | &
P =l
VAN = % m
SEE FIG. 602.5 FOR WALLS /\ WHEELCHAIR
5 MIN. ACCESSIBLE
lp lp AV
&"MIN. ¢ 5" MAX. SPOUT LOCATION
o 2
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z < - S| O M _ Z
= N, ~EZ|52E2
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NOTE: 11" MIN. .

IF A SINGLE WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE DRINKING
FOUNTAIN IS PROVIDED, THEN A CUP DISPENSER MUST
BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO FIXTURE

SECTION 602 DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIREMENTS

24" MIN. vS_. MIN.

]

e )

33"-36" T/O BAR

NOTE:

1) FLUSH CONTROLS TO BE WITHIN REACH RANGES
OF FIGURES 308.2.1 THRU 308.3.2

2) CHILDREN'S FLUSH CONTROLS TO BE MOUNTED
AT A MAX. HEIGHT OF 36" AFF

FIGS. 604.4, 604.5.2, & 604.10.4
WATER CLOSET HEIGHTS & GRAB BARS

FIG. 609.3
FIG. 609.2 SPACING OF GRAEH
SIZE OF GRAB BARS BARS
2'-6" CLEAR

BENCH

42" MIN.

(A) CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND SIZE
212" MAX.

18" MIN.

O:n

NA.:

2"MAX.

17"_19!!

(B) BENCH BACK SUPPORT AND SEAT HEIGHT
FIG. 903 BENCHES

20"_24"
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WALL MOUNTED
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[ w2
SIDE ) FRONT
BABY CHANGING STATION

NOTE:

-REFER TO 305.2.2 & 308.3.2 FOR MORE STRICT
HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS DUE TO APPROACH
AND OBSTRUCTIONS

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT
MOUNTING HEIGHTS

Vwo.. FRONT APPROACH .
i i

PROVIDE OPEN SPACE
BELOW FOR FRONT
APPROACH. ALL
CLEARANCES PER
FIGS. 306.2 & 306.3
SHALL BE MET AT
OPENING.

27" MIN.

28"'34"

| 30" |

L 4
SECTION 902

DINING SURFACES AND WORK SURFACES

THIS SHEET FOR REFERENCE ONLY:
ITEMS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET DO NOT
NECESSARILY REPRESENT WORK BEING
COMPLETED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. SEE
OTHER SHEETS FOR SCOPE OF WORK.

MATERIAL ON THIS SHEET IS TAKEN
DIRECTLY FROM THE FOLLOWING SOURCES:
-ICC/ANSI A1171-2003

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD INSTITUTE
-2010 ADA STANDARDS - SEP. 15TH, 2010
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS

ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN
-ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES JULY 23, 2004
UNITED STATES ACCESS BOARD
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND
ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES

THE MATERIAL THOUGH IS NOT IN ITS
ORIGINAL ENTIRETY AND THE INTENT OF THIS
PAGE IS TO POINT OUT THE MOST
IMPORTANT & PREVALENT ISSUES STATED IN
THE ABOVE MENTIONED SOURCES. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW
THE ORIGINAL SOURCES TO THEIR ENTIRETY.
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